Specifi cation
DESIGN
Seat valve with disk sealing
OPERATION
•  Single acting to close in fl ow direction. Opened
by pilot pressure.
•  Single acting to close against fl ow direction
Opened by pilot pressure.

V =
VD =
Ordering example: e.g. DG2D3115025/OS
= Pressure actuated valve, stainless steel / PTFE, single acting to close in fl ow direction, stainless steel cylinder, G 1", with optical position indicator
3. Digit
Ways
2. Digit
Connection
1. Digit
Product
D =
pressure actuated
valve
G =  threaded con-
nection
A =  butt welding
DIN 3293
L =  butt welding
ISO 4200
M =   butt welding
DIN 11850-R2
2 = 2/2-ways
6. Digit
Sealing material
3 = Stainless steel
4. Digit
Operation
D = direct acting
5. Digit
Body material
1 = PTFE
2 = NBR
3 = FKM
4 = EPDM
9. - 11. Digit
Connection size
8. Digit
Actuator Ø
7. Digit
Operation
1 = Single acting
to close in fl ow
direction
2 = Single acting to
close against
fl ow direction
3 = Single acting to
open, closing by
pilot pressure
4 = double acting
Brass cylinder
1 = Ø 50mm
2 = Ø 80mm
3 = Ø 125mm
Stainless steel
cylinder
5 = Ø 50mm
6 = Ø 80mm
7 = Ø 125mm
 threaded- butt welding-
 connection connection
015 = G ½ DN15
020 = G ¾ DN20
025 = G 1 DN25
032 = G 1¼ DN32
040 = G 1½ DN40
050 = G 2 DN50
040 = G 2½ DN40
050 = G 3 DN50
12. - 20. Digit
Options
ES = electr./mech. position indicator
FL = Flange PN 16